SECOND HAND MOTOR VEHICLE DEALER LICENSE APPLICATION

Application Feet \$550.00 CITY CLERK'S OF FIRE FOR CITY CLERK'S OFFICE ONLY SOME RVILLE. MA Date Recorded 10/12/11	
Date Paid 5550	•
Renewing Application with Additions or Changes	
Renewing Application with NO Additions or Changes	
Business (DBA) Name: Mass Auto Brokers, Inc. Phone:	-
Business Location (with Zip Code): 631 Somerville Avenue, Somerville, MA 02143	
Applicant's Legal Name: 631 Somerville Avenue, Somerville, MA 02143	
Applicant's Address (with Zip Code): same as above	•
Applicant's Email Address: None	
Applicant's Federal Employer Identification Number: 451750608	
Mailing Name (where we should send correspondence to): 631 Somerville Avenue, Somerville,	MA 02143
Mailing Address (with Zip Code): same as above	
Emergency Contact: Adilson P. Oliveira Phone: 857-246-2337	•
Type of Business (Check one):Sole ProprietorPartnership (inc. LLP)Trust	
* Corporation (inc. LLC) Other	
IF A SOLE PROPRIETOR:	
Owner's Name:	
Address with Zip Code:	
IF A PARTNERSHIP, TRUST OR CORPORATION (Attach additional sheets as needed):	
Partner's/Member's/President's Name: Adilson Pereira De Oliveira	
Address with Zip Code: 631 Somerville Avenue, Somerville, MA 02143	f
Partner's/Member's/Secretary's Name: Adilson Pereira De Oliveira	
Address with Zip Code: 631 Somerville Avenue, Somerville, MA 02143	
Partner's/Member's/Treasurer's Name: Adilson Pereira De Oliveira	
Address with Zin Code. 631 Somerville Avenue, Somerville, MA 02143	

Are you engaged principally in the business of buying, selling or exchanging motor vehicles?	Y <u>x</u> N
Is your principal business the sale of new motor vehicles?	YNx
If yes, are you a recognized agent of a motor vehicle Y_N_ manufacturer, or do you have authority to sell the vehicles of a motor vehicle manufacturer via a written contract?	
If yes, provide the name of the manufacturer(s):	
Is your principal business the buying and selling of second hand motor vehicles?	Y <u>*</u> N
If yes, have you obtained a \$25,000 bond pursuant to Y x N _ MGL c. 140 § 58, for this business, at this location?	
If yes, do you have access to a repair facility to comply with $Y \times N$ the warranty obligations imposed by MGL c. 90 § 7N½?	
If yes, provide the name of the repair facility: GE Auto Repair, 631 Somerv	ille Avenue, Somervill
Is your principal business that of a motor vehicle junk dealer?	Y Nx
Have you ever obtained a license to deal in second hand motor vehicles or parts?	Y Nx
If yes, list year, city and state	
Have you ever been denied a license to deal in second hand motor vehicles or parts?	Y N _ x
If yes, list year, city and state	
Have you ever had a license to deal in second hand motor vehicles or parts revoked or suspended?	Y N x
If yes, list year, city and state	
Describe all of the premises to be used in the business: 631 Somerville Avenue,	Somerville, MA 02143
The hours of operation for used car dealers are Monday through Friday, 8 AM to 6 PM, AM to 2 PM, and Sunday, Closed. If you require different hours of operation, list them a	Saturday, 8
,, ,, ,	man vapatili.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Signature:

Print Name:

that any information that is found to be false or misleading may result in the forfeiture of this license. This license will only be effective for the listed location, will expire on December 31, and will be subject to all of the terms, conditions, and limitations set forth in the Somerville Code of Ordinances. any applicable State and Federal laws, and any conditions prescribed by the City of Somerville. Signature of Applicant: Adilson Pereira De Oliv Mass Auto Brokers, Inc. Business Name: 631 Somerville Avenue, Somerville, MA 02143 Business Address: FOR NEW APPLICANTS: INSPECTIONAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT RECOMMENDATION: The building located at the premises mentioned above is in a The use is permitted as of right The use requires a special permit The use is prohibited Class 1 & 2: Maximum number of vehicles to be kept on the premises: inside outside

I hereby state that all information provided on this application is true and accurate, and I understand

POLICE DEPARTMENT RECOMMENDATION:

The Chief of Police recommends that the application be

Approved

Denjed

Nam

Name and Title:

Title:



Western Surety Company

SECOND HAND MOTOR VEHICLE DEALER BOND

(Mass. Gen. Laws Ann. 140, § 58(c))

		Bond No. 61180730
KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRES	SENTS:	Effective Date: October 18th, 2011
Commonwealth of Massachusetts, as Sur Principal and who suffer loss on account	rety, are held and firm of a breach of the cond D NO/100 DOLLARS (\$	rporation authorized to do surety business in the ly bound unto persons who purchase a vehicle from the dition of this bond described below, in the sum of not to \$25,000.00), for the payment of which well and truly to by these presents.
WHEREAS, the Principal is a second han financial responsibility pursuant to Mass.		and is required to furnish a bond or equivalent proof of $58(c)(1)$.
damages, not to exceed the amount of the suffers loss on account of: (a) the Principal Principal for the purchase of motor vehicle vehicle, a valid motor vehicle title certific created by or expressly assumed in writing the Principal was a stolen vehicle; (d) the (e) the Principal's unfair and deceptive act to honor a warranty claim or arbitration vehicle traded in as part of a transaction the lien, then this obligation to be void; otherwise the principal principal store that the principal store is a part of a transaction of the lien, then this obligation to be void; otherwise the principal store is a part of a transaction of the lien, then this obligation to be void; otherwise the principal store is a part of a transaction of the lien, then this obligation to be void; otherwise the principal store is a part of a transaction of the lien, then this obligation to be void; otherwise the principal store is a part of a transaction of the lien, then this obligation to be void; otherwise the lien, then this obligation to be void; otherwise the lien, then this obligation to be void; otherwise the lien, then this obligation to be void; otherwise the lien, then this obligation to be void; otherwise the lien, then this obligation to be void; otherwise the lien, then this obligation to be void; otherwise the lien, then this obligation to be void; otherwise the lien, then the lien, then this obligation to be void; otherwise the lien, then this obligation to be void; otherwise the lien, then this obligation to be void; otherwise the lien, the l	his bond, to any personal's default or nonpaynales; (b) the Principal's ficate free and clear of ag by the buyer of the very Principal's failure to dets or practices, misreptorder in a retail transato purchase a vehicle wherwise to remain in furond may be made only sipal for an act or omis bond. No suit may be not giving rise to the care hall not be liable for to	by a person who obtains a final judgment in a court of ission on which this bond is conditioned, if the act or a maintained to enforce any liability on this bond unless use of action. This bond shall cover only those acts and otal claims in excess of the bond amount, regardless of
cancellation to the municipal licensing aut	thority at	Surety by giving thirty (30) days' written notice of
CITY OF SOMERVILLE 93 HIGHLAN	D AVE, SOMERVILL	JE, MA 02143
by First Class U.S. Mail.	Address	:
Dated this 18th day of Oc	tober <u>, 2011</u>	MASS AUTO BROKERS INC , Principal By: WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, Surety By:
Form F6333-7-2003	•	Paul T. Bruflat, Senior Vice President

VESTERNISURETY TO MITARY . ORE OF AMERICA SPOUDEST EORD RO DEFANES 😊

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

States of America, does hereby			Ciony Follo
Paul T. B	ruilat koko	ite regularly elected	Sioux Falls Senior Vice President
as Attorney-in-Fact with full no	wer and author	, its regularly elected _	m to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver for and or
its behalf as Surety and as its a			in to sign, exceded, additioned and deliver to and on
	,,		
One <u>Second Hand Mot</u>	or Vehicle I	Dealer	
		·	
bond with bond number 6118	0730		
• •	-	,	
for MASS AUTO BROKERS IN			***************************************
as Principal in the penalty amou	int not to excee	d: \$ <u>25,000.00</u> .	
Wostorn Surety Company furt	har cartifice that (ho following is a true and exact	copy of Section 7 of the by-laws of Western Surety Company
duly adopted and now in force, to-w	rier cerumes urac i rit:	are tollowing is a true and exact	copy of Section 7 of the by-laws of Western Suisty Somball
Section 7. All bonds, policies	s, undertakings, F	Powers of Attorney, or other obl	igations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate
name of the Company by the Pres	ident, Secretary,	any Assistant Secretary, Treasu	urer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the , any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoin
Attorneys-in-Fact or agents who sh	all have authority	to issue bonds, policies, or und	dertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is
not necessary for the validity of any	/ bonds, policies,	undertakings, Powers of Attorne	ey or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any
such officer and the corporate seal	may be printed by	r facsimile.	•
In Witness Whereof, the	said WESTER	N SURETY COMPANY ha	s caused these presents to be executed by its
Senior Vice Presid	ent with	the corporate seal affixed th	nis <u>18th</u> day of <u>October</u>
2011 .		•	
ATTEST		•	WESTERN SURETY COMPANY
	. ,	•	111/11/11
J. Nels	won	By	and I. Briflet
	L. Nelson, Assista	ant Secretary	Paul T. Bruflat, Senior Vice President
		•	AL DATE STATE OF THE STATE OF T
·		•	
·			
		-	
•		•	
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA.			
COUNTY OF MINNEHAHA	≻ SS		
COUNTY OF WINNEHARA		-	
0. 4.:- 10+b		tahar 201	7 hafana an a Natara Dahlia marana
On this <u>toth</u> day	ofoc		1 , before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared L. Nelson
wno, being by me duly sworn, a	cknowledged tr	at they signed the above Po	wer of Attorney as Senior Vice President
-	*	aid WESTERN SURETY CO	DMPANY, and acknowledged said instrument to be the
voluntary act and deed of said (•		
· † ~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	ž		
D. KRELL	<i>S</i>	e e	
SEAL NOTARY PUBL	LIC (SEAL)		10 1. 10
SOUTH DAKE	uvesai		De Krell
ტიგიანიებიანი Evairee No.		`	Notary Public
My Commission Expires Nov	GRIDEL DU, ZUTZ		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

MASSACHUSETTS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE REVENUE ENFORCEMENT AND PROTECTION (REAP) ATTESTATION

I certify under the penalties of perjury that I, to my best knowledge and belief, have filed all State tax returns and paid all State taxes required under law.

Mass Auto Brokers, Inc.

*Signature of Individual of Societate Name (Mandatory)

Adilson Pereira De Oliveira

By: Corporate Officer (Mandatory, if a corporation)

451750608

- * This license will not be issued unless this certification clause is signed by the applicant.
- ** Your Social Security Number will be furnished to the Massachusetts Department of Revenue to determine whether you have met tax filing or tax payment obligations. Licensees who fail to correct their non-filing or delinquency will be subject to license suspension or revocation. This request is made under the authority of Mass. G.L. c. 62C s. 49A.

^{**}Social Security Number (Voluntary) or Federal Identification Number (Mandatory, if a corporation)



City of Somerville, Massachusetts Finance Department, Treasury Division

WARNING: TREASURY NEEDS FIVE BUSINESS DAYS TO PROCESS THIS FORM.

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

Exact name of taxpayer/applicant'	s business:	uto Brokers, Inc	a	· ·	,
Address of taxpayer/applicant's bu	usiness in Somerville:	631 Somerville	Avenue,	Somerville,	MA 0214
Address of taxpayer/applicant's ho					
Taxpayer/applicant's phone: day:		_ evening:			
I, (print name) Adilson Pereis certify that all the information cont have been paid or that the Taxpaye current on said agreement.	ained herein is true and	l correct and all taxes a	and fees due	the City	
SIGNED UNDER THE PAINS	AND PENALTIES O	F PERJURY, this_	48	_day of	
September		Helia	1200	X	
· ·	·	(Taxpayer's signa	ture)		
CITY	'S ACKNOWLEI	GEMENT			•
DATE OF ISSUANCE:	INCLUDES RELI	EVANT POSTINGS THROUG	GH:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
TAXES AND ACCOUNT NUM	BER(S) INCLUDED	IN CERTIFICATE	:		
☐ Real Estate ☐ Wa	ter/Sewer	ersonal Property	☐ Oth	er:	
#20663013 #20	41041001 #		#		•
NOTES:			,		
CLERK'S INITIALS:	S OR	GINAL STAMP:	tran	ved W	•
				1 1-11	

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Department of Industrial Accidents Office of Investigations 600 Washington Street Boston, Mass. 02111

Workers' Compensation Insurance Affidavit - General Businesses

Applicant information:				
Name: Mass Auto Brokers, In	c	•		
Address: 631 Somerville Avenu	е .			
City: Somerville	State: MA	02143 Zip:	85 Phone #:	57-251-9723
☐ I am an employer with employees (full and/or part time). ☐ I am a sole proprietor or partnership and employees. ☐ We are a corporation that has exercised of exemption per c152 s1(4), and have no exemption per c152 s1(4), and have no employees.	have no our right of mployees. y	Restaurant/F Office and/o Nonprofit Entertainme Manufacturi Health Care Other Use	Bar/Eating Estab r Sales (real estab nt ng ed Car Deal	ate, auto, etc.)
Workers' compensation insurance information	ation (if applic	able):	•	
Insurance Company Name: Granite	State Ins	surance Compa	iny	
Address: P.O. Box 409				
City: Parsippany	State: NJ	Zip: 07054	Phone #:	800-645-2259
Policy#: TBD-See Notice of Ass		tached	Expiration Da	5/20/11 te:
Applicant certification:	•			·
Failure to secure coverage as required under S a fine up to \$1,500.00 and/or one years' impriand a fine of \$100.00 a day against me. I und Investigations of the DIA for coverage verific	sonment as well lerstand that a c	l as civil penalties i	the form of a S	TOP WORK OPDED
I do hereby certify under the pains and penalt	ies of perjury th	nat the information	provided above	is true and correct
Signature: Adilson Perleta se	2/			-15-2011
Print Name:				•
Official use only. Do not writ	e in this area.	To be completed by	city or town of	ficial.
City or Town:	Permit/Licens	e #:		oard of Health
City or Town: Contact Person:	Phone #:			uilding Department ity/Town Clerk icensing Board electmen's Office ther
(revised Ian 2008)				